

November 7, 2024

To whom it may concern,

Thank you for selecting Robert Half International Inc. ("Robert Half") to meet your staffing needs. We appreciate the opportunity to work with you in your search for skilled candidates.

Robert Half will assign the following candidates to Desoto Independent School District at the hourly bill rates indicated below:

CANDIDATE NAME	JOB TITLE	BUDGET QUOTE	DURATION
			Approximately 95-100
	Web Content	\$92.50/hr. x roughly 95 hours~	Hours beginning
Kathleen Kennedy	Specialist	\$9,000.00	11/11/24

We acknowledge that Robert Half assigns these professionals to Desoto Independent School District pursuant to the pricing terms of the Staffing and Related Services Contract between Robert Half and the Harris County Department of Education – Choice Partners (Choice Partners) effective August 18<sup>th</sup>, 2021, and identified by **Choice Partners Contract No. 21/063SG-06**.

We appreciate your business and look forward to our continued partnership.

Sincerely,

Ryan McKitrick Vice President, Strategic Accounts ryan.mckitrick@roberthalf.com